



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. RB 21 068
DATE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 @ 10:00 a.m.
OWNER: THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT PHASE 11 CONTRACT 1
10TH AVENUE EMERGENCY REPAIR

CONTRACTOR: WEEKS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
820 LIGON SPRINGS ROAD
TUSCUMBIA, AL 35674

REG. NO.: 38920
BOND: 5%
START: 10 Days
COMPLETE: 45 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Installation of 18" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Install Only Per LF	60LF	\$ 161.00	\$ 9,660.00
2.	Installation of 18" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 8' - 12' Cut Install Only Per LF	30 LF	\$ 161.00	\$ 4,830.00
3.	Installation of 18" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 12" - 16" Cut Install Only Per LF	85 LF	\$ 161.00	\$ 13,685.00
4.	Installation of 18" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 16" - 20" Cut Install Only Per LF	245 LF	\$ 161.00	\$ 39,445.00
5.	Installation of 18" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 w/24" Steel Casing (0.25" thickness) (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 14' - 16' Cut Road Crossing Install Only Per LF	40 LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

**THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT
PHASE II - CONTRACT 1 - 10TH AVENUE EMERGENCY REPAIR**

WEEKS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
6.	Clean Up, Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.	Bypass Pumping for 12" sewer main Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8.	Sewer Service Connection Furnish and Install Per EA	2 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9.	8" Sewer Lateral Connection (Nursing Home) Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10.	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Install Per EA	3 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Install Per EA	2 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	Rip Rap (Class II) for slopes along Ditch Crossing Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation Furnish and Install Per TON	20 TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

**THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA
PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT
PHASE II - CONTRACT 1 - 10TH AVENUE EMERGENCY REPAIR**

WEEKS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
14	Aggregate Stone for Road Base (Crusher Run) Furnish and Install Per TON	20 TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
15	Aggregate Stone for Backfill Material under Road (#57 Stone) Furnish and Install Per TON	30 TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
16	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Connection and Misc Items) Furnish and Install Per CY	24 CY	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,040.00
17	Asphalt Pavement Including Aggregate Base, Binder Course, Tack Coating, Rolling and Compacting Furnish and Install Per SY	100 SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
18	Wear Course in Accordance with Section 02510 Furnish and Install Per SY	100 SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	Proper Abandonment of Existing Trunk Line with Flowable Fill Concrete and Buckheads (Plugs) Furnish and Install Per LF	400 LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 158,760.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids, received on September 13, 2021 @ 10 :00 A.M. by the Sewage Disposal Board of the City of Red Bay Proposed City of Red Bay Sewer Trunk Line Upgrade Project Phase II - Contract 1 - 10th Avenue Emergency Repair - Contract No. RB21 068

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC



Roderick A. Hawkins. P.E.

